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Crash Information

Investigated By Incident# || GPS Latitude GPS Longitude Date Time County Location Troop
MSGT C.C. CLARK #149 240300837 36.7810382 -94.221705 06/15/2024 3:25PM NEWTON ROUTE D, 1 MILE NORTH OF STELLA

Vehicle Information

Veh. Driver Driver Safety Driver Driver Vehicle
# Gender Age Device City/State Insurance Direction

Vehicle Description (([Damage Disposition Driver Name

METRO TOWING,

2001 DODGE RAM 1500 NEOSHO, MO

TOTAL JUVENILE, MALE 17 UNKNOWN DIAMOND, MO STATE FARM NORTHBOUND

> 2017 DODGE GRAND TOTAL METRO TOWING, SWEENEY,

CARAVAN NEOSHO, MO KELLY R

Injury Information

WASHBURN

FEMALE 39 YES UNKNOWN  SOUTHBOUND

Veh. #

Name

Gender

Injury Type

Safety Device

City/State

Involvement

Disposition

2

2
2
1
1
2
2
2

JUVENILE,
JUVENILE,
JUVENILE,
JUVENILE,
HARRIS, HOPE M
SWEENEY, KELLY R
HENDRIX, LISA J
HENDRIX, RICHARD L

FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE

0
2
10
17
18
39
60

MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MODERATE
FATAL
SERIOUS
SERIOUS
MINOR

YES
YES
YES
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
YES
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

WASHBURN, MO
WASHBURN, MO
WASHBURN, MO
DIAMOND, MO
GRANBY, MO
WASHBURN, MO
WASHBURN, MO
WASHBURN, MO

OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT
DRIVER
OCCUPANT
DRIVER
OCCUPANT
OCCUPANT

FREEMAN HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO
FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO
FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO
FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO
FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO

MERCY HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MO
FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO
MERCY HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO

Misc. Information

FATALITY REPORT-LATE DEATH-NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED. THIS IS TROOP D'S 44TH FATALITY FOR 2024. PRONOUNCED 06/22/2024 1142 HOURS AT COX SOUTH
HOSPITAL BY DR CHELEDNIK. CRASH OCCURRED AS VEHICLE #1 ATTEMPTED TO PASS ANOTHER VEHICLE WHILE GOING INTO A CURVE. DRIVER #1 OBSERVED
VEHICLE #2 AND STEERED LEFT IN AN ATTEMPT TO AVOID A COLLISION AND DRIVER #2 STEERED TO THE RIGHT. VEHICLE #1 TRAVELLED OFF THE WEST SIDE OF
THE ROADWAY AND VEHICLE #2 TRAVELLED PARTIALLY OFF THE WEST SIDE OF THE ROADWAY. THE FRONT OF VEHICLE #1 THEN STRUCK THE FRONT OF VEHICLE #2.
ASSISTED BY TPR M.W. COLEMAN #1320 AND SGT M.A. GOODSON #570.
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