Missouri State Highway Patrol - Crash Report Details.pdf

Saved to Dropbox • Jun 25, 2024 at 9:03 AM



Search | Home | Contact

Crash Reports Home - Official Reports - Patrol Records Division - FAQ's - Contact Us - MSHP Home - Traffic Crash Maps

Online Traffic Crash Reports

Crash Report Details

	Crash Information												
Investigated By		Incident#	lent# GPS Latitude		Longitude	Date	Time	County	Location			Troop	
MSGT C.C. CLARK #149		240300837	36.7810382		4.221705	06/15/2024	3:25PM	NEWTON	ROUTE D, 1 MILE	UTE D, 1 MILE NORTH OF STELLA			
Vehicle Information													
Veh. #	Vehicle Description	n Damage	Disposition		Driver Name	Driver Gender	Drivei Age	Safety Device	Driver City/State	Driver Insurance	Vehicle Direction		
1	2001 DODGE RAM 15	TOTAL	METRO TOWING, NEOSHO, MO		JUVENILE,	MALE	17	UNKNOW	N DIAMOND, MO	STATE FARM	NORTHBOUND		
2	2017 DODGE GRAN CARAVAN	D TOTAL	METRO TOWING, NEOSHO, MO		SWEENEY, KELLY R	FEMALE	39	YES	WASHBURN, MO	UNKNOWN	SOUTHBOUND		
Injury Information													
Veh.	# Name	Gende	er Age Injury Type		Safety Devi	ce City/	City/State		ent	Disposition			
2	JUVENILE,	FEMAL	E 0	MINOR	YES	WASHBU	WASHBURN, MO		T FREEMA	FREEMAN HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO			
2	JUVENILE,	FEMAL	E 2	MINOR	YES	WASHBU	WASHBURN, MO		T FREEMAN V	FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO			
2	JUVENILE,	MALE	10	MINOR	NOR YES		WASHBURN, MO		FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO				
1 JUVENILE,		MALE	17	MODERATE UNKNOWN		DIAMOI	DIAMOND, MO		FREEMAN V	FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO			
1	HARRIS, HOPE	M FEMAL	E 18	FATAL	FATAL UNKNOWN		GRANBY, MO		T FREEMAN V	FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO			
2	SWEENEY, KELL	Y R FEMAL	LE 39 SERIOUS		YES	WASHBU	WASHBURN, MO		MERCY H	MERCY HOSPITAL, SPRINGFIELD, MO			
2	HENDRIX, LISA	J FEMAL	E 60	SERIOUS	UNKNOWN	WASHBU	WASHBURN, MO OCCU		T FREEMAN	FREEMAN WEST HOSPITAL, JOPLIN, MO			

Misc. Information

FATALITY REPORT-LATE DEATH-NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED. THIS IS TROOP D'S 44TH FATALITY FOR 2024. PRONOUNCED 06/22/2024 1142 HOURS AT COX SOUTH HOSPITAL BY DR CHELEDNIK. CRASH OCCURRED AS VEHICLE #1 ATTEMPTED TO PASS ANOTHER VEHICLE WHILE GOING INTO A CURVE. DRIVER #1 OBSERVED VEHICLE #2 AND STEERED LEFT IN AN ATTEMPT TO AVOID A COLLISION AND DRIVER #2 STEERED TO THE RIGHT. VEHICLE #1 TRAVELLED OFF THE WEST SIDE OF THE ROADWAY AND VEHICLE #2 TRAVELLED PARTIALLY OFF THE WEST SIDE OF THE ROADWAY. THE FRONT OF VEHICLE #1 THEN STRUCK THE FRONT OF VEHICLE #2.

ASSISTED BY TPR M.W. COLEMAN #1320 AND SGT M.A. GOODSON #570.

Print Crash Report Details (Printer Friendly)

Highway Patrol Links: Privacy Policy - News Releases - Contact Us - FAQ's - Home - Jobs